Dated : 04/06/2012.

88

ORDER

In pursuance of Order No.32012/12/2011-IFS-I(AGMUT) dated 23/05/2012 of Ministry of Environment & Forest, Government of India, New Delhi, the Administrator of Daman and Diu and Dadra & Nagar Haveli is pleased to relieve Shri S.K. Aggarwal, IFS (AGMUT : 86) Chief Conservator of Forest, Daman and Diu and Dadra & Nagar Haveli from the Administration of Daman and Diu and Dadra & Nagar Haveli with effect from 04/06/2012 (A.N.) with direction to report to the Chief Secretary, Government of Goa, Panjim.

By order and in the name of the Administrator of Daman and Diu & Dadra & Nagar Haveli

(P.S. Jani Additional Secretary (Pers.)

Copy to :-

The Under Secretary to the Government of India, Ministry of Environment & Forest, Paryavaran Bhawan, CGO Complex, Lodhi Road, New Delhi – 110 003.

- 2. The Chief Secretary, Government of Goa, Secretariat, Porvorim, Goa 403 521.
- 3. Staff Officer to the Administrator, Secretariat, Daman.
- . 4. The Development Commissioner, Secretariat, Daman.
 - 5. The Finance Secretary, Secretariat, Daman.
 - 6. The M.D., O.I.D.C., Daman.
 - 7. The Collector, Daman / Diu.
 - 8. Shri S.K. Aggarwal, IFS (AGMUT : 86) Chief Conservator of Forest, Daman and Diu and Dadra & Nagar Haveli, Secretariat, Daman.
 - 9. The Conservator of Forest, Daman / DNH.
 - 10. The Director of Accounts, Daman.
 - 11. The Deputy Director, Government Printing Press, Daman.
 - 12. Office copy / Guard file.

13. The DIO, NIC, Daman.